

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.6-7 IN I.A. NOS.3-4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS.5125-5126 OF 2004

AND

I.A. NO.5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.5125 OF 2004

SOUTH INDIAN EDUCATION SOCIETY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NIRMAL NARAYANA P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification of Order dated 05/08/2004, interim directions/orders
and for impleadment)

Date: 25/07/2005 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Pooja N. Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Susan Zacharia, Adv.

Mr. A. Vinayagam, Adv.

Ms. Nandani Menon, adv.

for M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,AdvS.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.N. Shroff,Adv.

Mr. M.N. Girish,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure,Adv.

In-person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties and the party appearing in-person, we direct that, without prejudice to their rights and contentions, the students, who have not been

...2/-

- 2 -

permitted to attend the classes on account of non-payment of fee for the present year, shall be permitted to join the classes on their payment to the college a sum of Rupees fifteen thousand. Such students can make the payment within one month from today. In case the payment is made earlier, soon thereafter the students will be allowed to join the classes. On behalf of the college, an undertaking is given by the learned counsel that in case the issue is decided in favour of the students and against the college, even this amount would be refunded to the concerned students/parents.

The applications for directions and modification are, accordingly, disposed of.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master