

ITEM NO.MM-A

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.6-7 in I.A.Nos.3-4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5125-5126 OF 2004

AND I.A.No.5 in C.A.No.5125/2004

SOUTH INDIAN EDUCATION SOCIETY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NIRMAL NARAYANA P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification of order dated 5/8/2004, interim directions/orders  
and for impleadment)

Date: 27/07/2005 These Applications were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA (NOT PARTICIPATED)

For Applicant(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer'S Knit &amp; Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.N. Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the matter being mentioned on behalf of the students  
by Mr.Gonsalves,  
learned senior counsel, we modify the order dated 25th July, 2005  
and permit the  
students to join the classes forthwith on giving undertaking that th  
ey will make the  
payment in terms of the said order within one month from 25th July, 2005. In case, the  
payment is not made within the stipulated time, that order will not enure in fa  
vour of  
defaulting students.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master