

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.8-9/2005 & I.A. No. /2005 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS.5125-5126 OF 2004

SOUTH INDIAN EDUCATION SOCIETY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NIRMAL NARAYANA P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing, appln.(s) for granting fixed date of hearing, and office report)

[For Directions]

With I.A. No.2 in Civil Appeal No.7234 of 2004

(For early hearing and office report)

Date: 16/09/2005 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Pooja N. Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Susan Zachariah, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam, Adv.

Mr. Hemal K. Sheth, Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.N. Shroff,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure,Adv.

Mr. Santosh Paul,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Mitali Mandal,Adv.

Mr. A.K. Rao,Adv.

Ms. Shweta Gupta,Adv.

Mr. M.J. Paul,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. Colin Gonsalves,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

Mr. Vikramaditya Rai,Adv.

In-person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the civil appeals in the month of February, 2006.

The interlocutory applications are disposed of.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

Court Master

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Court Master